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RE: cancellation by FlOrida Public Service Commission of inteTexchanqe 
telecoaaunicati~fta ce~ificates for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, E' .A.C., 
Requl~tory Aa ... a.ent ,.._, Telecommunications Comp&nies, and 25-
24.480(2) (a) and (b~, Recorda & Reports; Rules Incorporated. 

DOCKET NO. Central Office Telephone Co., Inc. 
DOCKET NO. 981658-TI - .Advanced Communications Network, Inc. 
DOCKET NO. 981659-TI - WOrld Telecom Group, Inc. 

Issue 1: Should ~he Cc.,tasion impose a $500 fine or cancel the 
interexchanqe tel~aaications certificates issued to each company listed 
on paqe 7 of 21, 1999 memorandum for apparent violation ot 
Rule 25~4.016~ trative Code, Requlatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecqmmuni ? 

Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
each company's cen aa listed on paqe 7 of staff's memorandum if the 
fine and the requlatOrJ1ll .. aament fees, includinq statutory penalties and 
interest, are ot recei~~y the Commission within five business days 
after the conclQilon f the 21-day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the 
Comptroller for caposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to 
Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the Commission's order is not 
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VOTE SHEET .. 

' FEBRUARY 2, 1911 
Canc•llation ~~J~~--~~~~l~c Service Commission of intereachan9e 
telecommunioatioDe ficatea for violation of Rules 25~4.0161, F.A.C., 
Re9ulatory Aaae• ... nt 1 Telecommunications Companies, and 25-
24.480(2) (a) &Dd (b), ReQords & Reports; Rules Incorporated. 

(Continued fra. previoua pave> 
protested and the fine and regulatory assessment fees, including statutory 
penalties and interest, are not received, the interexchanqe 
telecommunications certificate numbers listed on pa9e 7 of staff's 
memorandum should be c celed with an effective date of December 31, 1998. 

Issue 2: ShoUld c~• eo.-1aa1on impose a $500 fine or cancel the 
interexchan;e teleoc rlfticationa certificates iaaued to each company listed 
on pa9e 7 of at•ff'a --.orandum for apparent violation ot Rule 25-
24.480(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code, Recorda & Reports; Rules 
Inoorporated1 

~=· cO::::f!.'9:ree::lti.:h:.;~~~~=~~nn:::~!: ~~P~~= :n~~~~~~~ ~~q:~~::l 
by Rule 25•24.410(2)(a) and (b), r.A.c. and fine ate not received by the 
Com.ieaion within fiYe buein••• daye after tht eonolu1ion ot the 21-day 
proteet peri~. tbe fine thould be paid to the Flvrida Public Service 
Commilaion and totwa~ to the Office ot the Comptroller tor deposit in 
the State General Revenue tund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutee. If the C~asion's order is not protested and the required 
information and fine are not received, the interexchange telecommunications 
certificate ~umber• lia-ed on page 7 of staff's memorandum should be 
canceled with an effecti ve date of December 31, J )98. 
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Cancellation t>y rtorJ:dj Publ:ic -Service Commission of interexchanqe 
telecommunications certif~catea for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F~A.C., 
Regulatory Aaaee-..~t Feea1 Teiecommunicationl Compan~e•, and 25-
24.480(2) (a) and (b ., 'Recorde • Reports; Rules Incorporated. 

<continuecs'' frOfll previous paoe> 
J 

Issue 3: 'should these dOckets be closed? 
Recommendation~ Yea. l! no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a prote•t within 21 days of the issuance 'dat.e .of the. order, 
the order will ~ ftnai. Upon payment of the fines and fees, or 
cancellation of the certtfic,tea, these dockets should be closed. A 
protest i n ona docket abould not prevent the action in a separate docket 
from becoming final. · 


